TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM549512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linda L. Coil, Trustee of the Henry W. Coil Jr. Trust		09/05/2019	Trust: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linda L. Coil	
Street Address:	3505 Beechwood Place	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92506	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87885201	TILDEN-COIL CONSTRUCTION
Serial Number:	87885209	TCC
Registration Number:	5778956	TILDEN-COIL CONSTRUCTORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HLC.001T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. VAN HOOSEAR
SIGNATURE:	/JVH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=HLC Tilden Coil Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=HLC Tilden Coil Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0458

source=HLC Tilden Coil Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of September, 5 2019 ("Effective Date") by and between Linda L. Coil, Trustee of the Henry W. Coil, Jr. Trust dated May 18, 2011 ("Assignor"), with an address of 3505 Beechwood Place, Riverside, California 92506 and Linda L. Coil an individual with an address of 3505 Beechwood Place, Riverside, California 92506 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Henry W. Coil, Jr. Trust dated May 18, 2011, Assignor shall assign to Assignee, and Assignee accepts from Assigner, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and relinquishes to Assignce, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks throughout the world, and all applications and/or registrations therefor, including all of Assignor's rights to sue and recover for damages arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill. To the extent any intent-to-use applications are included in the Trademarks, such intent-to-use applications are being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C 1060.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to register and otherwise give full effect to the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment in and to the Trademarks, including all documents necessary to record in the name of the Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with appropriate Trademarks Office. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Trademarks Office to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and the performance hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, United States of America. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0460

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

By: Linda L. Coil. Trustee of the Henry W. Coil. Jr. Trust dated May 18, 2011

By: Linda L. Coil

REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0461

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Tradomark Application/Registration Number

Country

TILDEN-COIL CONSTRUCTORS

5778956

United States

Tilden-Coil Construction

Intent-to-Use

United States

TCC

Intent-to-Use

United States

4,q

9906727196

REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 11/14/2019